Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), for the purpose of making extensive 
repairs and alterations to the building, the property of The City of New York, 
located at No. 84 Attorney street, Borough of Manhattan, and occupied as the 
quarters of Hook and Ladder Company 18 of the Fire Department of said City.

[...]

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of an additional Stenographer and Type-
writer (male), to be appointed in the Department of Finance, be fixed at the rate of 
one thousand and fifty dollars ($1,050) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salary of an additional Stenographer and Typewriter (male), to be appointed in 
the Department of Finance, at the rate of one thousand and fifty dollars ($1,o5o)

[...]

SULLIVAN, JAMES E. GAFFNEY, Committee on Finance. 
JOSEPH A. BILL, FREDERICK W. LONGFELLOW, JOHN T. McCALL, 

thereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000), the proceeds 

Board of 
Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority shall have been obtained from the 

Which was laid over. 

HERBERT PARSONS, JOHN L. FLORENCE, JAMES H. McINNES, 

Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City

[...]

to the Board of Aldermen. in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of an additional Stenographer 
and Typewriter in the office of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn be fixed 
at the rate of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of an additional Stenographer and Typewriter in the office of the 
President of the Borough of Brooklyn at the rate of twelve hundred dollars ($1,200)

[...]

to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment at the next meeting to cover the nec-
essary additional appropriation of $28,000. 

Yours very truly, 
(Signed) J. EDWARD SWANSTROM, 

President, Borough of Brooklyn. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-
eight thousand dollars ($28,000) to be used for purpose of providing ad-
ditional means for the construction and equipment of two interior public baths 
and the acquisition of sites therefor, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Two sites (three distinct purchases) 	  
Hicks street building

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of R. V. Davis, Jr., Auditor in 
the office of the President of the Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at three thousand 
five hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum."  

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of R. V. Davis, Jr., Auditor in the office of the President of the Bor-
ough of Manhattan, at the rate of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per 
annum. 

ROBERT F. DOWNING, SAMUEL H. JONES, JOHN H. DONOHUE, JOHN 
J. HAGGERTY, PATRICK H. MALONE, JOHN H. BEHRMANN, Committee on 
Salaries and Offices. 

President Cantor asked and obtained immediate consideration for the above 
report. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said